507234522 04/15/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7281441

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		04/02/2022	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
SWIFT BIOSCIENCES, INC.			
	·		03/18/2022
SWIFT BIOSCIENCE RECEIVING PARTY Name:	DATA	ATED DNA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	03/18/2022
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA INTEGR	ATED DNA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. DMMERCIAL PARK	03/18/2022
RECEIVING PARTY Name:	DATA INTEGR	DMMERCIAL PARK	03/18/2022
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address:	DATA INTEGR 1710 CO	DMMERCIAL PARK	03/18/2022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17138996
Application Number:	17182937
Application Number:	17214251
Application Number:	17398967
Application Number:	17530813
Application Number:	17670985
PCT Number:	US2021032824
Patent Number:	10316357
Patent Number:	10316359
Patent Number:	9896709
Patent Number:	10208338
Patent Number:	10731194
Patent Number:	10961562
Patent Number:	11279972
Patent Number:	11162135
Patent Number:	11118207
Patent Number:	11203781

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(302	2)300-3456	
	``	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Phone:	302-300-3434		
Email:	Docket-RA@btlaw.com		
Correspondent Name:	RYAN P. COX		
Address Line 1:	BARNES & THORNBURG LLP		
Address Line 2:	100	0 N. WEST STREET, SUITE 1500	
Address Line 4:	WIL	MINGTON, DELAWARE 19801	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMB	ER:	85563-100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RYAN P. COX	
SIGNATURE:		/Ryan P. Cox/	
DATE SIGNED:		04/15/2022	
Total Attachments: 3			
source=SWIFT BIOSCIENCE	S INCD	E-Merger (Discontinuing Company) (002)#page1.tif	
source=SWIFT BIOSCIENCES INCDE-Merger (Discontinuing Company) (002)#page2.tif			
source=SWIFT BIOSCIENCE	S INCD	E-Merger (Discontinuing Company) (002)#page3.tif	



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SWIFT BIOSCIENCES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INTEGRATED DNA TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "INTEGRATED DNA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2022, AT 9:01 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2022 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



5447175 8100M SR# 20221072792

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juny 1 Salar Summer & Sam

Authentication: 202984124 Date: 03-23-22

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 059606 FRAME: 0850 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:01 PM 03/18/2022 FILED 09:01 PM 03/18/2022 SR 20221072792 - File Number 5447175

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF A DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "*DGCL*"), and in lieu of filing the agreement of merger, Integrated DNA Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "*Company*"), in connection with the merger of Swift Biosciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("*SBI*"), with and into the Company (the "*Merger*"), hereby certifies as follows:

First: The names and states of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations to the Merger (the "*Constituent Corporations*") are:

Name	State of Incorporation
Swift Biosciences, Inc.	Delaware
Integrated DNA Technologies, Inc.	Delaware

Second: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of <u>March 18</u>, 2022, by and between SBI and the Company (the "*Merger Agreement*"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the DGCL.

Third: The Company shall be the surviving corporation in the Merger (the "*Surviving Corporation*"). The name of the Surviving Corporation will be Integrated DNA Technologies, Inc.

Fourth: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Company, as amended and as in effect immediately prior to the Merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until thereafter amended as provided therein or by applicable law.

Fifth: The Merger shall become effective on April 2, 2022, at 12:01am.

Sixth: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation located at:

Integrated DNA Technologies, Inc. 1710 Commercial Park Coralville IA 52241, United States

Seventh: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.

[Signature appears on following page.]

PATENT REEL: 059606 FRAME: 0851 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, said Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer, the <u>18th</u> day of <u>March</u> 2022.

Integrated DNA Technologies, Inc.

	DocuSigned by:
Bv	Frank T. McFaden
D	

Name: Frank T. McFaden Title: Vice President & Treasurer